
DXC Confidential and Proprietary Information  

SR-0020117026                                    
 

Classified as Internal 

Amendment 1 to RISKMASTER Accelerator AWS SaaS Access Management 

 

This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment") is made on July 13, 2022 ("Effective Date") to the 

RISKMASTER Accelerator AWS SaaS Access Management agreement Work Order No 8 dated 

September 01, 2018 (“WO 8”) and is made by and between Computer Sciences Corporation a DXC 

Technology Company ("CSC" or “DXC”) and Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government. 

("CUSTOMER") and is incorporated into the Master Services Agreement dated January 13, 2003, as 

amended ("Agreement"). 

In the event that any provision of this Amendment and any provision of the WO 8 are inconsistent or 

conflicting, the inconsistent or conflicting provision of this Amendment shall be and constitute an 

amendment of the WO 8 and shall control, but only to the extent that such provision is inconsistent or 

conflicting with the WO 8. 

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the WO 8 or 

the Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the WO 8 as follows: 

1. Extension of the Term: 

 

The Parties agree to extend the term of the WO 8 for a further period of 36 months from October 

1, 2022 to September 30, 2025 (“Extension Term”). 

 

2. Fees: 

The Fees payable by the Customer under the WO 8 for the Extension Term is $47,092 per year. 

This Annual Access Fee of $47,092 is to be paid quarterly at $11,773 per quarter starting 

10/1/2022. 

 

3. Except as provided in this Amendment, CUSTOMER and CSC hereby reaffirm all the terms 

and conditions as set forth in the WO 8 as though the said terms and conditions were recited in 

full herein. 

 

4. CSC and CUSTOMER certify by their undersigned authorized representatives that they have 

read this Amendment, Work Order and the Agreement and agree to be bound by their terms 

and conditions. 

 

CSC                                                                           CUSTOMER 

Computer Sciences Corporation                            Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 

By: _______________________                               By:     _______________________ 

Name: _____________________                              Name: ______________________ 

Title:______________________                               Title:_______________________ 

Date:________________________                           Date:_______________________ 

 


